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Full Time Report
Round of 16 2nd leg - Thursday 13 March 2025
Estadio de San Mamés - Bilbao

Athletic Club 1 1st leg 2 AS Roma
Athletic Club win 4 - 3 on aggregate

3 (1)
Half-Time

13 Julen Agirrezabala   
4 Aitor Paredes
9 Iñaki Williams

10 Nico Williams
14 Unai Nuñez
16 Iñigo Ruiz De Galarreta
17 Yuri Berchiche
18 Óscar de Marcos   
20 Unai Gomez
21 Maroan Sannadi
23 Mikel Jaureguizar

1 Unai Simón   
2 Andoni Gorosabel
6 Mikel Vesga
7 Alex Berenguer

11 Álvaro Djaló
12 Gorka Guruzeta
15 Iñigo Lekue
24 Beñat Prados
28 Peio Canales
30 Aimar Duñabeitia
32 Adama Boiro
33 Aingeru Olabarrieta

Coach:

Ernesto Valverde
Half
time

Full
time

Total attempts 13 23

Attempts on target 4 8

Saves 0 1

Corners 4 9

Offsides 1 1

Fouls committed 5 11

Fouls suffered 2 4

Free kicks to goal 0 0

Possession 58% 62%

Ball in play 15'49" 33'15"

Total ball in play 27'17" 53'29"

Referee:

Clément Turpin (FRA)
Assistant referees:

Nicolas Danos (FRA)
Benjamin Pages (FRA)
Fourth official:

Mathieu Vernice (FRA)
UEFA delegate:

Kurt Zuppinger (SUI)

18:45CET

45'

90'

11' R 15 Mats Hummels

12' Y 99 Mile Svilar

3'35''10 Nico Williams

7 Alex Berenguer
20 Unai Gomez 46'

17 Yuri Berchiche 68'
15 Iñigo Lekue

4 Aitor Paredes 68'

9 Iñaki Williams Y 71'
12 Gorka Guruzeta
21 Maroan Sannadi 77'

10 Nico Williams 82'

24 Beñat Prados
16 Iñigo Ruiz De Galarreta 88'

2 Andoni Gorosabel
9 Iñaki Williams 88'

53' 18 Matìas Soulè
11 Artem Dovbyk

60' Y 2 Devyne Rensch

61' 61 Niccolò Pisilli
35 Tommaso Baldanzi

61' 14 Eldor Shomurodov
21 Paulo Dybala

71' Y 16 Leandro Paredes

83' 92 Stephan El Shaarawy
2 Devyne Rensch

83' 56 Alexis Saelemaekers
4 Bryan Cristante

4'07''2 Andoni Gorosabel Y
P 16 Leandro Paredes

Y 18 Matìas Soulè

(0)
Half-Time 1

99 Mile Svilar   
2 Devyne Rensch
3 Angeliño
4 Bryan Cristante
5 Evan N'Dicka

11 Artem Dovbyk
15 Mats Hummels
16 Leandro Paredes
21 Paulo Dybala
23 Gianluca Mancini   
35 Tommaso Baldanzi

70 Giorgio De Marzi   
95 Pierluigi Gollini   
7 Lorenzo Pellegrini

12 Saud Abdulhamid
14 Eldor Shomurodov
17 Manu Koné
18 Matìas Soulè
25 Victor Nelsson
56 Alexis Saelemaekers
61 Niccolò Pisilli
66 Aboubacar Sangare
92 Stephan El Shaarawy

Coach:

Claudio Ranieri
Half
time

Full
time

Total attempts 1 5

Attempts on target 0 2

Saves 3 5

Corners 1 2

Offsides 1 2

Fouls committed 2 4

Fouls suffered 5 11

Free kicks to goal 0 0

Possession 42% 38%

Ball in play 11'28" 20'14"

Total ball in play 27'17" 53'29"

VAR:

Jérôme Brisard (FRA)
Assistant VAR:

Fedayi San (SUI)

Attendance: 50,666


